FORM PTO 1618A Expires 06/30/99 TO EIVE 100 OMB 0651-0027

04-14-2000

101320619

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

7170 MAR -6 - AM 11: 10 OPR/FINANCE

RECORDATION OF A RECORDATION	
	MARKS ONLY
Submission Type X New	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Month Day Year Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Whoot, Inc. Formerly General Partnership Other	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion New Jersey
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Review Publishing Limited	Partnership
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1701 Walnut Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Philadelphia City General Partnership X	PA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
2000 DNGUYEN 00000325 13/80/1 481 40.00 DP	OFFICE USE ONLY approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM :	PTO-1618 B	
Expires 06/30/99		
OMB AREL A	007	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.		
Name	Lewis F. Gould, Jr.				
Address (line 1)	Duane, Morris & Heckso	her LLP			
Address (line 2)	One Liberty Place				
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia, PA 1910	3			
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 979-1282					
Name	Lewis F. Gould, Jr.				
Address (line 1)	1) Duane, Morris & Heckscher LLP				
Address (line 2)	One Liberty Place				
Address (line 4)	Enter the total number of page	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 2		
Pages	including any attachments.		# <u>2</u>		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER</u> BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
rrac	demark Application Number(s	1,378,071	ation Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 04-1679					
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
man	Cated Hereni.	Z. 75, 110	Pa/2 16 5 == 1		
	F. Gould, Jr.	your / July for	ferming, Lav		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Whoot, Inc. a New Jersey Corporation, is owner of the trademarks and registrations identified in attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Review Publishing Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership, having a having a business address at 1701 Walnut Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103-5222, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sums of (\$1.00) dollar and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Whoot, Inc.does hereby assign unto Review Publishing Limited Partnership, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

After the execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Trademarks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Trademarks and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment. This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

This Assignment is executed this $\frac{26}{26}$ day of $\frac{\text{January}}{\text{January}}$, 2000.

WHOOT INC.

By: Lews Beller Links, Inc.

REVIEW PUBLISHING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: Canton Associates, L.P., General Partner

By: CAC, Inc., General Partner

By: Anthony A. Clifton, President

SCHEDULE A

U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

WHOOT 1,378,071 January 14, 1986

- 2 -

RECORDED: 03/06/2000